9 Avista is a regulated electric public utility company that has been involved in the production,

L0 transmission and distribution of energy in eastern Washington, northern Idaho, and parts of

\t southern and eastern Oregon since 1889 and reported gross Idaho intrastate annual revenues

t2 exceeding Three Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,500,000) (see Joint Application

13 and Appendices filed with the IPUC on September 14,2017, and other financial documents on

L4 file in this matter), and Petitioner's fees and costs do not exceed $40,000. If the application is

15 approved, Hydro One would also satisfy this requirement, as the owner of Avista.